

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1261936

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15						
Name:	Spot Description:						
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West						
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section						
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section						
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:						
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW						
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:						
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)						
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84						
Purchaser:	County:						
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:						
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:						
□ Oil         □ WSW         □ SIOW           □ Gas         □ D&A         □ ENHR         □ SIGW           □ OG         □ GSW         □ Temp. Abd.           □ CM (Coal Bed Methane)         □ Cathodic         □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.):           □ If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:         Operator:           □ Well Name:         □ Well Name:	Producing Formation:  Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No  If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt.						
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:							
□ Deepening       □ Re-perf.       □ Conv. to ENHR       □ Conv. to SWD         □ Plug Back       □ Conv. to GSW       □ Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)						
□ Commingled         Permit #:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:						
☐ ENHR         Permit #:           ☐ GSW         Permit #:	Operator Name:            Lease Name:    License #:						
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec.         Twp S. R East West           County:         Permit #:						

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:				Lease N	Name:					
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
	ow important tops of fo ing and shut-in pressu o surface test, along wi	res, whe	ther shut-in pre	ssure reacl	hed stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bo			
Final Radioactivity Logilles must be submitted						gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	ogs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital	electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Ye	es No			3	n (Top), Depth a			Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Ye	es No		Name	9		Тор	L	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Ye								
List All E. Logs Run:										
			CASING	RECORD	☐ Ne	w Used				
		Repo				rmediate, producti	on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives
									<u> </u>	
Purpose	Depth					EEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate	Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and I	Percent Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD										
Plug Off Zone										
Did you perform a hydrau	ilic fracturing treatment or	this well?	,			Yes	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
	otal base fluid of the hydra		•		•			ip question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure reg	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, file	out Page Three	of the ACC	)-1)
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf				cture, Shot, Cemen		d	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At	t:	Liner Run:				
							Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	R.	Producing Meth Flowing	nod:	g $\square$	Gas Lift C	other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bl	bls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bi	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DIODOCITIO	ON OF CAS:			AETLIOD OF	COMPLE	TION		BDOD! IOT!	או ואודכטי	
Vented Sold	ON OF GAS:  Used on Lease		) Open Hole	METHOD OF Perf.	Dually	Comp. Con	nmingled	PRODUCTIO	YN INTEK	/AL.
(If vented, Sub			Other (Specify)		(Submit A	ACO-5) (Subi	mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Redtail Investments LLC
Well Name	Spirit 1
Doc ID	1261936

## Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	24	242	Class A	130	3% CaCl
Production	7.875	5.5	15.5	3842	Thick Set	100	Kol-Seal 5#/2# PhenoSe al
Production	7.875	5.5	17	3842	Thick Set	195	Kol-Seal 5#/2# PhenoSe al
	_						_

810 E 7<sup>TH</sup> PO Box 92 EUREKA, KS 67045 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
Ticket No. 2563
Foreman Keuw McCoy
Camp Eureka

Date	Cust. ID#	Leas	e & Well Number		Section	Township	Range	County	State		
					11	335	SE	Cowley	Ks		
Customer				Safety	Unit#			Unit #	Driver		
_	edtail IN	vestments a	240	Meeting	104			•			
					113	Chris	B.				
		75 ST.		CB							
City		State	Zip Code								
OKI	Ahoma City	OK	73179								
Job Type 🖢	Squeeze	Hole Dep	oth				Tul	oing 2 1/8"	nie van n		
	oth	Hole Siz	'A		Slurry Wt. 15	.#					
	Q & VAH 51/2"	Cement I	eft in Casing 18								
14.574									2 7/8 Tubers		
Remarks.	onrely me	Production	76 T 6	100-12	1 2004 (	20. 10-60	011 06 5	alt unter	out of		
1111	1.33 066.	11900 702	1 Date	I had	00387.67	Prace 6	2 PAM	@ 850 AC	W PAM O		
hole w	85 BLC TRES	n water. Je	T MACKEL, IN	JGC 7/8~	KATE INTO	TERFS C	5 DPM	C/ 12	Ch / /		
1150 PSI	1. 151P 300	PSI. MIXEd	75 SKS CIAD	r A Ce	ment w/ a	2% CACLE	= 18 866	, STURRY.	SAUT COUR		
WASh ou	+ Pump & L	ines. Start	Displacemen	it @ 1.	S BPM @	0 PSI. 81	866 IN (B)	700 PSI, 1.	1 BbL 14 0		
1150 PS	1 13 Bbl in	1 @ 1600 PSI	15.5 Bbc IN	@ 2500	PSI. Shut	Soun. 1	SIP 1250	PSI. STAY	ne to 2500		
PS1 1511	0 1700 PSI	Stage to 250	0 PSI 151P 2.	250 PSI.	. Release t	Ressure N	o Flow B	BACK. BACK	twash 6		
BBL Exes	ess Cement	out of Tue	uno the Sho	of WA	y w/ 40 6	BBC WAter	. Reset	PACKEL K	epresson		
\$ 1000	PSI Halding	Q 1000 PCI	Belease PR	essuce.	Puch 1 )	r & 2 Subs	Reset 1	PACKEL RE	pressure to		
1/00 051	5/ 4 101 5	30 montes	ROPAN Sinh	- 6 1.)	T 7.5100	BACK WA	ash Again	w/ 40	BBC FResh		
						27701 2011	art myrre	7			
Code					00 WA.		Unit F	Price	Total		
C 104	1	Pump Charg	e				1050	050.00 /050.00			
							3		- Alternative Property		
C 101	00										
C 200	75 5KS	Class "A"	ement				15.0	00	1125.00		
							. 6	60 #	84.00		
0.00	110										
C. 109	3.53 Than	Ton MileAGO	8				MI	6	345.00		
0 100	2.00 /0/3	, 5. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7.					1				
		1				Waster Contract Contr					
11											
			/								
		N .									
		H = I							2841.00		
		H	T.,	- F V/ -	x		1000 0				
		X /	IHA	me you		1 3/					
						6.75%	Sale				
Authoriz	zation	Stev	e Howard Ti	tle owne	R			Total	7776.48		

810 E 7<sup>TH</sup> PO Box 92 EUREKA, KS 67045 (620) 583-5561



Ticket No. 2477

Foreman Kevin M°Coy

Camp Eureka

API 15-03	35-24640-	00-00				1 = 1:	I Danie	County	State
Date	Cust. ID#	Leas	e & Well Number		Section	Township	Range	County	Otate
8-26-15	1150	Spirit	# /		11	335	5E	Cowley	Ks
Customer					Unit #		river e G.	Unit #	Driver
Redta	IL INVES	tments LL	C	Meeting	113		won f.		
Mailing Address	SW 36Th	57		D6 SF					
City		State	Zip Code 73/79						
Job Type Plu			oth 3967' KB		Slurry Vol.	2 866		Tubing	
Job Type 770	7		ze 7%"		Slurry Wt.	5#		Drill Pipe	
Casing Depth_					Water Gal/SI			Other	
Casing Size & '	Wt		eft in Casing					BPM	
Displacement_		Displac	ement PSI		Bump Plug to				2 11
Remarks: 5	afety Mee	ting: DRI	Ling Rig Lost	CIRCU	lation @	3895 \$	3911 \$	\$ 3934'. RA	DRILL .
0 11	11. 11 11 11	a and i hadd	PA 70 37.30	/1/9	00 10 112	- , , , ,	10 -1		
0 1	1 001 0.1	74/1/- (	11/1/11/11	PAID PAI	ICE (O NO	1996 - 1	2 200 0	1-101-1	
FR DIL To-	1 1.12-600	Wal (100	brien / Ast	15 866	OF 1)15P14	rcement.	1011	, , , , , , ,	
1 01/ 1	1. PARAY	- Cipculation	. all Mun To	ma	UNG UD IN	The mon	poi	0	
10 17	1.11 6 11	110 N	KPILL TO	6111	00 007	2000 01	out co	100000	
MAGUNA 2	Stall Rid .	Deill Mit	Cement From	3750	' to 3850	. 600d	CIRCULA	1410N. TOH -	FOR Open
IN W/ L	FILL OIT.	DATE OUT							

0 1-	Ohi au Unita	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
Code	Qty or Units		1050.00	1050.00
104	/	Pump Charge	3.95	237.00
107	60	Mileage	0.76	
	Co oko	Class "A" Cement	15.00	750.00
200	50 sks		.60 *	60.00
205	100 #	CACLZ 2%	. 40 #	60.00
215	150 #	CAL-SeAL 3 #/sk	1.25*	187.50
C 208	150 *	Phenoseal 3#/st	,,,,,	701.00
	2	T 10 /2 100	M/C	345.00
C /08	2.35 TONS	Ton MileAge		
		A an		
		1 1 A		
		V		
		THANK You	Sub TotAL	2689.50
		174 40a 6.75%	Sales Tax	71.38
			Total	2760.88
Author	ization	Title	∠es	5 5% 138.04

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

810 E 7<sup>™</sup> PO Box 92 EUREKA, KS 67045 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
Ticket No. 2478
Foreman Kevin McCoy
Camp Eureka

(620)	583-5561	CEM	ENTING & ACID S	ERVICE	X			Camp 4	CURCKA	
					Section	To	wnship	Range	Count	y State
Date	Cust. ID#		Lease & Well Number						0 /	KS
- 27-15	1150	SpIRIT	+ # /		11	33		5E	Cowley	
stomer				Safety	Unit #		Dri		Unit #	Driver
Redtail investments LLC Meeting 105 Dave 6										
iling Addres				26	113		SHANN			
8045	SW 36 Th	St.		SF						
tv.		State	Zip Code							
	oma City	OK	73179		. 3	3 860	stage	#/		2
n Type Zo	ongstring	Hole Dep	oth <u>PBTD 3853</u>		Slurry Vol.	9BL	. Stage	*2_ T	ubing	
	2041.50 (-	./. Holo Si-	ze 77/8		Slurry Wt. 🚣	3. 7		D	rill Pipe	
. 0:	0 144.5%	Coment			Water Gal/SI	× 9.0	)	0	ther	
olacamen	92.7 BBL STA	ge #/ Displac	ement PSI 900 ST	199e #2	Bump Plug to	0		B	PM	
placemen	1 1 1	=// 0 /	23841.56 G.L. D	/	Co+ 0.3/34	Rela	w 6.4.	RIG UPT	6 5/2 CASI	ng. BREAK
marks: 🛂	AFETY N/eeti	ng: 3/2 Jet 0	ter. Mixed 100	700C	ury Co+ C	èmo	t w/	5 # KOL-S	eal ISK =	* PhenoseAL
IRCU/ATIO	1 W/ 5 B	64 tresh WA	BOL Slurry. WI	ach out	Pomod/in	PC . C	but don	w. Relen	ase LATCHO	lown Flex Pla
( @ 13.	1 / gal yie	1007 -	FResh water.	Final	Removes Poo	CS(Ihe	6000	St. Ruma	Plug to 110	o PSI. Release
isplace F	Plug to SEAT	- w/ 72: BBC	tresh water.	TINAL	omping the	7	@ 1400	DEL CIRC	white Exc	cess Cement
lessure.	FIGHT & Plug	Held. DRop.	TRIP Bomb. WAR	· IZ MIN	c. open Du	1006	21/24	ter wilm	ed Pana	Stage #2.
FTOPOF	DV Tool w/	mud Pump. =	8 BGL STURRY	to Pit.	CIRCUIAN	Co.	4.1	C# K1-	Soul Ist	2 # PhenoseA
PEAK CIRC	culation w/	5 866 tresh 6	water. MIXEd 1	75 5KS	HICK SET	Cem	) (105)	ant Por	no fluxes.	Shot down.
t@ 13.7	#/ gAL YIEld	11.85 = 69	BLL Sturry. (	Plug KAI	Hole w/ /	STES	5. WASA	Permano	Processo 9	no PSI. Clas
1 -	1 01	1000 01	1 (000 111)	16 KAL	+ Pech WAT	er.	TINITL	alliburd 1	1003000	0 0 1
1	0 11/00 001	Range Olina	6 1800 PSI KE	IRASP PA	essure. No	10W	WHILE.	1000	, 4, 00.	/
entraliz	ers on # 1,4	8 12, 14, 16	21, 25, 28, 33, 36, of Product or Se	37 DA	skets on 19	) OF	7, 10, 5	3.00,00	t Price	Total
Code	Qty or Units							110	50.00	1050.00
102	/	Pump Char			*				0	N/c
: 107	<del>-</del>		FT TRUCK ON		0~				940.00	840.00
101	1		Rge Stage #2	7.					19.50	1950.00
201	100 sks	THICK Set		0/	tt ,			- '	.45#	225.00
207	500 #	KOL-SEAL .		Stage	/				1.25 #	250.00
208	200 #	PhenoSeAL		Cin	. 010		RAT		0 60	4095,00
201	210 SKs	THICK Set		-	SKS PRod. Co	7. 15.	sks Hole	3) /	9.50	472.50
. 401	1000 #	KOL-SEAL S	5#/5K / S	Stage #2					1.25 *	525.00
	1050 #			100						22100
207	420 *	Pheno SeAL								
207	420 # 17.05 TONS	Pheno SeAL						/	.35	1381.05
207 208 2108 B	420 *	Pheno SeAL	2*/sk se 60 miles					/	.35 '67.00	1381.05
207 208 208 208 B 208 B	420 *	Pheno Seal Ton MileAg 51/2 Guide	2*/sk se 60 miles					3	.35 167.00 142.00	1381.05 167.00 342.00
2 207 2 208 2 108 B 2 691 C 674	420 *	Pheno Seal Ton Mileag 51/2 Guide 51/2 AFU f	2*/sk  se 60 miles  Shoe  TOAT Collar					3	.35 67.00 242.00	1381.05 167.00 342.00 2800.00
207 208 208 208 208 208 208 208 208 208 208	420 # 17.05 TONS 1 1	Pheno Seal Ton Mileag 51/2 Guide 51/2 AFU F 51/2 DV TO	2*/sk se 60 miles Shoe					3	.35 67.00 942.00 800.00	1381.05 167.00 342.00 2800.00 576.00
207 208 2108 B 2691 2674 2776 2504	420 # 17.05 TONS 1 1 1 1 12	Pheno Seal Ton Mileag 51/2 Guide 51/2 AFU F 51/2 DV TO 51/2 X 77/8	2*/sk  se 60 miles  Shoe  TOAT COLLAR  OOL W/ Plugs  CENTRALIZERS					3	.35 67.00 242.00	1381.05 167.00 342.00 2800.00
2 207 2 208 2 108 B 2 691 2 674 2 776 2 504	420 # 17.05 TONS 1 1	Pheno Seal Ton Mileag 51/2 Guide 51/2 AFU F 51/2 DV TO 51/2 X 77/8	2*/sk  2 60 miles  Shoe  TOAT COLLAR  OOL W/ Plugs					3	.35 67.00 942.00 800.00	1381.05 167.00 342.00 2800.00 576.00
2 207 2 208 2 108 B 2 691 C 674 C 776 C 504	420 # 17.05 TONS 1 1 1 1 12	Pheno Seal Ton Mileag 51/2 Guide 51/2 AFU F 51/2 DV TO 51/2 X 71/8 51/2 Ceme	2*/sk  se 60 miles  Shoe  TOAT COLLAR  OOL W/ Plugs  CENTRALIZERS	FOR WA	fer Truck			3	.35 67.00 942.00 800.00	1381.05 167.00 342.00 2800.00 576.00 675.00
2 207 2 208 2 108 B 2 691 C 674 C 776 C 504	420 # 17.05 TONS 1 1 1 1 12	Pheno Seal Ton Mileag 51/2 Guide 51/2 AFU F 51/2 DV TO 51/2 X 71/8 51/2 Ceme	2*/sk  shoe Shoe TOAT COLLAR  OCL W/ Plugs CENTRALIZERS  N+ BASKets	FOR WAS	ter Truck			3	.35 67.00 942.00 800.00	1381.05 167.00 342.00 2800.00 576.00 675.00
2 207 2 208 2 108 B 2 691 C 674 C 776 C 504	420 # 17.05 TONS 1 1 1 1 12	Pheno Seal Ton Mileag 51/2 Guide 51/2 AFU F 51/2 DV TO 51/2 X 71/8 51/2 Ceme	2*/sk  shoe  TOAT CollAR  OL W/ Plugs  Centralizers  N + BASKets  MAX A DIZ +					Less .	.35 167.00 242.00 800.00 48.00 225.00	1381.05 167.00 342.00 2800.00 576.00 675.00
C 201 C 207 C 208 C 108 B C 691 C 674 C 776 C 504 C 604	420 # 17.05 TONS 1 1 1 1 12	Pheno Seal Ton Mileag 51/2 Guide 51/2 AFU F 51/2 DV TO 51/2 X 71/8 51/2 Ceme	2*/sk  shoe  TOAT CollAR  OL W/ Plugs  Centralizers  N + BASKets  MAX A DIZ +	FOR WAS			6,75	Less .	.35 167.00 242.00 1800.00 48.00	1381.05 167.00 342.00 2800.00 576.00 675.00

810 E 7TH PO Box 92 EUREKA, KS 67045 (620) 583-5561

Authorization



Cement or Acid Field Report Ticket No. 2453 Foreman STeve Mead Camp Ficeka RS

(0.00		CEME	NTING & ACID		M		L	Camp	eurena	1()	
91 15 Date	Cust. ID#	40	& Well Number		Section	То	wnship	Range	Cour	nty	State
Date	Cust. ID#	25000									1-0
21-15	1150	SPIRIT 3	± /	1000	//	3	32	iver I	Unit#	LY T	Driver
tomer		Safety Meeting	Unit #		Alar		Ont #		Dillo		
		nentslic		- Wiccing	112	-	Ed				
ing Addre											
8045	50 36Th	57.	7:- 0 - 1 -	-						_	
			Zip Code		-					_	
Klah	omo City	OK_	73/79								
Type 🕹	Surface	Hole Dept	th 222		Slurry Vol						
	" " " -	Holo Size	0 12 4		Slurry Wt.				Orill Pipe		
sing Size	e & Wt. 8 28	24 Cement Le	eft in Casing		Water Gal/Sh	<		(	Other		
	ent <u>13.2</u>		ment PSI		Bump Plug to	o		E	3PM		
			Tho	nRyo	u.						
Code	Qty or Units	Description	of Product or Se	rvices				Un	it Price		Total
	Qty of office	Pump Charge						84	0,00	81	10.00
101	1	Mileage							3.95	23	7.00
107	60	Minoago									
		61 0 6						15	.00	194	10.00
200	/30 Sks	Class A C							,60		9.00
265	365 #	Cac/z	14 pory SA	<i>t</i>					25	1	10000
208	32 <sup>#</sup>	Thenosea	4 paysk								10.14
108	6.11 Ton	Tonmikes	o Bulk	Truck				1.3	'5	49	7.91
					The second states as well as the second seco	No. of the last of					
			6	10 3	196.51	7					
				03133	,5						
						-		0 1	1	276	30,91
							1 - 20.	Dub	Total Sales Tax		19.11
							6.75°6	0 1 0			
Author	ization	M Ditte	1	itle		Page 1	-/ -		Total	373	30.05

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

January 04, 2016

Steve Howard Redtail Investments LLC 8045 SW 36th ST. OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73179

Re: ACO-1 API 15-035-24640-00-00 Spirit 1 NE/4 Sec.11-33S-05E Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Steve Howard:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 8/26/2015 and the ACO-1 was received on January 04, 2016 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

**Production Department**